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Tri-Cities ROP C ERTIFIED

45 Rio Hondo Region Adult Education Consortium

Program Area Hours

Hours of Instruction

LaunchBoard Dat a Report ed By Tri-Cit ies ROP (Reg ional Occupat ion Prog ram)

100% of 21 adults served has 12+ contact hours (participants) in 2020-21.

Program Area
% of  Adults

Served # of  Adults Served

ABE

ASE

AWD

ESL

K12 Success

Pre-Apprenticeship

Short Term CT E

Workf orce Reentry

*No LaunchBoard data.

0% 0 / 21

0% 0 / 21

0% 0 / 21

0% 0 / 21

*El Civics * *

0% 0 / 21

0% 0 / 21

100% 21 / 21

0% 0 / 21

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4100/372?year=2023
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CAEP Program Area LaunchBoard Data Available Area of  Focus on Workplan
Q1 - Q4 Hours of

Instruction

ABE

ASE

AWD

ESL

K12 Success

Pre-Apprenticeship

Short Term CT E

Workf orce Reentry

*No LaunchBoard data.

0

0

0

0

*El Civics 0

0

0

4,620

0

Total 4620 Hour(s)
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